

CNR No: PBPTA00015062022

CIS No: CM-167-2022

JARNAIL SINGH VS OM PARKASH etc.

Present: Sh. Sumesh pal Guraba Advocate for applicant
Ms. Sushma Singla Adv(Legal Aid counsel) counsel for
defendant no.1
Defendant no.2 exparte
None for defendants no.3&4
Ms Sushma Singla Adv(legal Aid counsel) appeared on
behalf of defendant no.1 and filed power of attorney.

Today neither defendant no.3&4 nor any one appeared on
their behalf. Case called several times since morning with different intervals
in both pre lunch as well as post lunch session. As such defendants no.3&4
are proceeded against exparte.

Appearing defendant no.1 is directed to file written reply on
the date fixed.

(Hirdejit Singh PCS)
ACJ(SD)-cum-SDJM/Rajpura
UID:PB00328

Date of Order: 16.01.2023

Sujata Rani Stenograhper III