

CNR No: PBASA10018262022

CIS No: CHA/258/2022

State VS SALWINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the state
Accused on bail with counsel.

Bailable warrants issued against the PW at Sr. 6 and 7 not received back. Let fresh bailable warrants be issued against him for 10.07.2023.

Bailable sent to the witness namely ASI Gurbaksh singh received back duly served, but he has not come to the court despite service. Let, he be summoned through bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5000/- for date fixed.

Summons sent to the witness namely ASI Kewal Singh received back duly served, but he has not come to the court despite service. Let, he be summoned through bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5000/- and his salary is ordered to be attached with immediate effect. Ahlmad concerned is directed to do needful.

Date of Order: 02.06.2023
Upinder Shukla St. Gr. III

(Manpreet Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00367